from the overall Streamside environment and setting. All homes within perimeter PUD lots 7 

through 13, 17B and 18B, as set forth on the Phase 2 of the Village Green at the Valley Club 

Subdivision plat map dated July 24, 2007, shall contain at least three thousand two hundred 

(3,200) square feet of livable enclosed and roofed space, excluding the garage. 

All remaining PUD lots (with the exception of lots 23, 24 and 25, which are owned by the Valley 

Club) must contain at least two thousand two hundred (2,200) square feet of livable enclosed 

and roofed space, excluding the garage. Second story homes will generally not be approved on 

lots 27 through 43 unless special permission is granted by the ADRC after a majority vote by 

Owners with improved lots. Should such permission be granted, at least one thousand four 

hundred (1,400) square feet (livable, excluding the garage) shall be located on the ground floor 

level, provided, however, that in no event shall any second floor or mezzanine level exceed fifty 

percent (50%) of the gross square footage of the main floor of the residence, including the